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Institute Name: Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 240 360 252 360
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 36 36

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4Years 655 574 1229 1229 0 0 412 370 129 110 15

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 6 18 24 24 0 0 0 7 2 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students graduates (Amount in
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed Rs.)
time
(2012-13) 360 360 (2013-14) 142 (2015-16) 341 56 360000 (Three Laks Sixty

Thousand ONly)
(2013-14) 360 305 (2014-15) 114 (2016-17) 354 38 151560 (One Lak Fifty
One Thousand Five

Hundred Sixty Only)

(2014-15) 360 280 (2015-16) 103 (2017-18) 291 50 150000 (One Lak Fifty
Thousand Only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 36 36 (2015-16) 21

(2015-16) 36 27 (2016-17) 26

(2016-17) 36 12 (2017-18) 2

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

12

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

253702 (Two Laks Fifty Three Thou
sand Two Only)

4121120 (Fourty One Laks Twenty
One Thousand One Hundred Twen
ty One Only)

0 (Nill)

0 (Nill)

99462058 (Nine Crore Ninty Four L
aks Sixty Two Thousand Fifty Eight
Only)

17763661 (One Crore Seventy Seve
n Laks Sixty Three Thousand Six H
undred Sixty One Only)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
14 256080 (Two Laks Flfty SIx 0
Thousand Eighty ONly)
26 256080 (Two Laks Fifty SIx 0
Thousand Eighty Only)
2 50000 (Fifty Thousand only) 0
2015-16
0
0
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised 4
1069880 (Ten Laks sixtynine Thous 2009067 (Twenty L

and eight Hundred Eighty Only)

4315163 (Forty Three Laks Fiften T
housand One Hundred Sixty Three
Only)

40267 (Fourty Thousand Two Hund
red Sixty Seven Only)

455836 (Four Laks Fifty Flve Thous
and Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only)

97488601 (Nine Crore Seventy Fou
r Laks Eighty Eight Thousand Six H
undred One Only)

13544566 (One Crore Thirty Five La
ks Fourt Four Thousand Flve Hundr
ed Sixty Six Only )

nd Sixty Seven Onl

2000931 (Twenty L
ed Thirty One only

0 (Nill)

650960 (Six Laks F
ne Hundred Sixty (

98693830 (Nine Cr
ks Ninty Three Thc
dred THirty Only)

14316157 (One Cri

Laks Sixteen Thou:
ed Fifty Seven Onl

217
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Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Utilised Amount

59775 (Fifty Nine Thousand Seven
HUndred Seventy Five Only)

2017-18

28
25

695500

Six Laks Ninty Five Thousand Five Hu
ndred

2017-18

4796655

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

21

18

1066854

Ten Laks Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty F

our Oly

Fourty Seven Laks Ninety Six Thousand six Hundr
ed Fifty Flve

2017

Twenty Seven Laks Twenty Two Thousand Four H

2016-17
Utilised Amount

10615 (Ten Thousand Six Hundred
Fifteen Only)

2016

2015-16

13
13

796627

ven Only

2015-16

7

3006939

2015
Utilised #

48849 (Fourty Eigh
t Hundred Fourty |

2015

Seven Laks Ninty Six Thousand six hur

Thirty Laks ix Thousand Nine

NIne Only

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60¢
buildings
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name

Patil Nagednra Krishna
Degaonkar Arun
Bapurao

Jadhav Pravin Laxman
Lokhande Shashank
Shivaji

Nipanikar Suresh
Ramchandra

Rasal Swati Ashok

Shingte Vijay Shivajirao

Devi Dhananjay

Bhagavandas

Bhandare Nilesh Dilip
Ghatge Dipali Dayanand
Jamdar Ajay Balu
Mandave Hemant
Anandrao

Patil Sharad Shrikant
Sayyad Shabina Gulam
Ahmed

Thorat Roopa Ashok
Bhondave Rajashri
Ramrao

Ballal Sunita Rajesh
Ghanwat Tejaswini
Balasaheb

Jagdale Swati
Bhagvanrao

Malavade Niket Vishnu

Patil Minakshee
Vyankatrao

Sangle Shivaji Mahadev

Age

54

54

38

28

38

27

54

28

35

25

53

39

41

58

31

37

28

43

35

31

59

Designation

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
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Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

B.E

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)
348

331

172

172

319

405

155

393

153

172

321

172

133

124

399

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

09-05-
1989

17-10-
1990

09-01-
2004

20-06-
2017

09-01-
2004

20-06-
2017

01-10-
1991

17-08-
1985

20-06-
2017

30-06-
2005

20-06-
2017

05-09-
1986

27-08-
2005

09-01-
2004

18-08-
1992

20-06-
2017

12-01-
2004

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

01-01-
2008

20-06-
2017

16-02-
1985

Leaving
Date

417
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Tapase Anand Bajrang
Kadam Digvijaysingh
Bhaskarrao

Bonde Sanjeev Devraoji
Godbole Bhalchandra
Balkrishna

Karande Usharani
Vikram

Mane Sunita Subhash

Patil Supriya Prakash

Shaikh Amir Mustfa

Umap Manisha Hemant

Aldar Dilip Sampatti

Uchale Bhagwat

Shankar

Desai Shitalkumar
Bhupal

Jagannath H G

Mahadar Amol Arun

Patil Komal Krishna

Rathod Manoj N

Shivdas Sunil Sakharam

Devi Rajan Jagannath

Bhosale Snehal Kisan

Ghatge Dayanand

Anand

Kadam Sonal
Digvijaysigh

Mane Sambhaji
Shankarrao

Patil Suhas Shivlal
Sayyad Tarrannum
Jalaluddin

Ulmek Archana Nitin

32

34

57

56

40

41

26

39

39

39

35

38

57

38

25

39

52

58

26

40

29

58

54

38

36

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

NET

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

95

96

393

237

196

130

95

155

153

95

372

164

155

344

429

95

424

345

87

131

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-06-
2010

05-06-
2010

16-08-
1985

18-08-
1992

16-01-
2002

02-07-
2007

27-06-
2017

10-06-
2010

20-06-
2017

30-06-
2005

21-08-
2005

09-06-
2010

10-05-
1987

09-02-
2004

19-06-
2017

30-06-
2005

26-09-
1989

17-08-
1985

27-06-
2017

11-06-
2010

21-06-
2017

20-01-
1984

03-08-
1990

09-02-
2011

27-06-
2007
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Kanase Yuvraj
Krushnarao

Gurav Tejashree
Pandurang

Kharage Amol
Bindumadhav

Mulik Vinay Sanjeev
Pawar Dilip Krishnarao
Shelar Ajay Baburao
Nanaware Jalinder
Dadaso

Dangat Ganesh Dhondu
Hatte Suchitra
Chandrakant

Kokare Sheetal Sunil
Nalawade Jayant
Krishnaji

Pisal Anil Balkrishna

Shinde Minakshi Yuvraj

Pujari Ankush Shankar

Mahajan Shashank

rajshekhar

Taware Rujuta
Madhukar

Vedpathak Shailaja
Prakash

Bhandare Nilesh Dipak
Deshmukh Megha
Prakash

Mulani Heena Raju
Waydande Rushikesh
Pramod

Shivdas Rutuja
Krishnath

Raut Trupti Gopal

Lengare Abhay Sugriv

Yadav Pravinkumar
Tatyasaheb

50

30

28

28

57

45

52

36

27

27

29

53

43

25

27

28

34

30

27

27

26

25

27

29

27

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male
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Ph.D

M.Tech

B.E

B.E

B.P.Ed

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

B.E

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

307

31

300

191

344

156

345

195

31

25

25

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

01-10-
1993

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

21-01-
1993

15-06-
2002

08-09-
1989

28-05-
2005

20-06-
2017

21-08-
2017

20-07-
2017

01-08-
1990

18-02-
2002

19-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

27-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2016

28-02-
2018
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Sawant Kiran Hanmant
Karanje Ashitosh
Dattatray

Wagh Shalaka Yadavrao
Ghatge Kshitija
Hanamant

Gaikwad Dhanashri
Shivajirao

Barbadekar Rajesh

Pralhadrao

Yadav Aparna Prakash

Sawant Smita Dhansing

Bhosale Shweta Ashok

Maccha Pallavi Ashok

Jadhav Swapnali Suresh

Patil Pranali Prakashrao

Jadhav Sayali Madhukar

Dhumal Nishigandh
Udaysinh

32

31

30

34

27

28

29

26

26

31

26

24

28

26

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
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M.E.

B.E

M.Sc.

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc(Phy)

M.E.

37

11

11

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-06-
2016

22-06-
2018

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

05-02-
2018

20-06-
2017

12-02-
2018

20-07-
2017

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

02-05-
2018

77



