

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-11018 Institute Name: Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

|--|

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	240	360	252	360	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	36			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	655	574	1229	1229	0	0	412	370	129	110	15
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	6	18	24	24	0	0	0	7	2	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)
(2012-13)	360	360	(2013-14)	142	(2015-16)	341	56	360000 (Three Laks Slxty Thousand ONly)
(2013-14)	360	305	(2014-15)	114	(2016-17)	354	38	151560 (One Lak Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only)
(2014-15)	360	280	(2015-16)	103	(2017-18)	291	50	150000 (One Lak Fifty Thousand Only)

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st for Highe
(2014-15)	36	36	(2015-16)	21	14	256080 (Two Laks Flfty Slx Thousand Eighty ONly)	0
(2015-16)	36	27	(2016-17)	26	26	256080 (Two Laks Fifty Slx Thousand Eighty Only)	0
(2016-17)	36	12	(2017-18)	2	2	50000 (Fifty Thousand only)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctor	al program till 2017-18; Students adr	nitted in the academic y	/ear 2018-19 should not b	e entered here.)			
		Total Students	Total Students				
Full Time	12	12					
Part Time	0	0					
lo. of Ph.D students graduate	d (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2017-18	2017-18		2015-16			
Full Time	0	0		0			
		0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	253702 (Two Laks Fifty Three Thou sand Two Only)	1069880 (Ten Laks sixtynine Thous and eight Hundred Eighty Only)	2009067 (Twenty l nd Sixty Seven On
New Equipment for Laboratories	4121120 (Fourty One Laks Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Twen ty One Only)	4315163 (Forty Three Laks Fiften T housand One Hundred Sixty Three Only)	2000931 (Twenty L ed Thirty One only
Engineering Workshops	0 (Nill)	40267 (Fourty Thousand Two Hund red Sixty Seven Only)	0 (Nill)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Nill)	455836 (Four Laks Fifty Flve Thous and Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only)	650960 (Six Laks F ne Hundred Sixty
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	99462058 (Nine Crore Ninty Four L aks Sixty Two Thousand Fifty Eight Only)	97488601 (Nine Crore Seventy Fou r Laks Eighty Eight Thousand Six H undred One Only)	98693830 (Nine Cr ks Ninty Three Tho dred THirty Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	17763661 (One Crore Seventy Seve n Laks Sixty Three Thousand Six H undred Sixty One Only)	13544566 (One Crore Thirty Five La ks Fourt Four Thousand Flve Hundr ed Sixty Six Only)	14316157 (One Cr Laks Sixteen Thou ed Fifty Seven Onl

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	59775 (Fifty Nine Thousand Seven HUndred Seventy Five Only)	10615 (Ten Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen Only)	48849 (Fourty Eigh t Hundred Fourty I

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	28	21	13
Total no. of Funding Agencies	25	18	13
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	695500	1066854	796627
Amount Received in Words	Six Laks NInty Five Thousand Five Hundred	Ten Laks Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty F our Oly	Seven Laks Ninty Six Thousand six hur ven Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	12	10	7
Total no. of Client Organizations	12	9	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4796655	2722400	3006939
Amount Received in Words	Fourty Seven Laks Ninety Six Thousand six Hundr ed Fifty Flve	Twenty Seven Laks Twenty Two Thousand Four H Undred only	Thirty Laks ix Thousand Nine NIne Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 809 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 609 buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Patil Nagednra Krishna	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	348	Yes	Yes	09-05- 1989	
2	Degaonkar Arun Bapurao	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	331	Yes	Yes	17-10- 1990	
3	Jadhav Pravin Laxman	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	172	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2004	
4	Lokhande Shashank Shivaji	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
5	Nipanikar Suresh Ramchandra	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	172	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2004	
6	Rasal Swati Ashok	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
7	Shingte Vijay Shivajirao	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	319	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1991	
8	Devi Dhananjay Bhagavandas	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	405	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1985	
9	Bhandare Nilesh Dilip	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
10	Ghatge Dipali Dayanand	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	155	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2005	
11	Jamdar Ajay Balu	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
12	Mandave Hemant Anandrao	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	05-09- 1986	
13	Patil Sharad Shrikant	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	153	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2005	
14	Sayyad Shabina Gulam Ahmed	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	172	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2004	
15	Thorat Roopa Ashok	58	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	321	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1992	
16	Bhondave Rajashri Ramrao	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
17	Ballal Sunita Rajesh	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	172	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2004	
18	Ghanwat Tejaswini Balasaheb	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
19	Jagdale Swati Bhagvanrao	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	133	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
20	Malavade Niket Vishnu	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	124	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2008	
21	Patil Minakshee Vyankatrao	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
22	Sangle Shivaji Mahadev	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	399	Yes	Yes	16-02- 1985	

23	Tapase Anand Bajrang	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	95	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2010	
24	Kadam Digvijaysingh Bhaskarrao	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	96	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2010	
25	Bonde Sanjeev Devraoji	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	393	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1985	
26	Godbole Bhalchandra Balkrishna	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1992	
27	Karande Usharani Vikram	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	196	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2002	
28	Mane Sunita Subhash	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	130	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007	
29	Patil Supriya Prakash	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	13	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2017	
30	Shaikh Amir Mustfa	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	95	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2010	
31	Umap Manisha Hemant	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
32	Aldar Dilip Sampatti	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2005	
33	Uchale Bhagwat Shankar	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	153	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2005	
34	Desai Shitalkumar Bhupal	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	95	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2010	
35	Jagannath H G	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	372	Yes	Yes	10-05- 1987	
36	Mahadar Amol Arun	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	164	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2004	
37	Patil Komal Krishna	25	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	13	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017	
38	Rathod Manoj N	39	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	155	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2005	
39	Shivdas Sunil Sakharam	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	344	Yes	Yes	26-09- 1989	
40	Devi Rajan Jagannath	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	429	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1985	
41	Bhosale Snehal Kisan	26	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	13	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2017	
42	Ghatge Dayanand Anand	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	95	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2010	
43	Kadam Sonal Digvijaysigh	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017	
44	Mane Sambhaji Shankarrao	58	Associate Professor	Male	B.E	424	Yes	Yes	20-01- 1984	
45	Patil Suhas Shivlal	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	345	Yes	Yes	03-08- 1990	
46	Sayyad Tarrannum Jalaluddin	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	87	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2011	
47	Ulmek Archana Nitin	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	131	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2007	

48	Kanase Yuvraj Krushnarao	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	307	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1993	
49	Gurav Tejashree Pandurang	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
50	Kharage Amol Bindumadhav	28	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
51	Mulik Vinay Sanjeev	28	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	31	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
52	Pawar Dilip Krishnarao	57	Other	Male	B.P.Ed	300	Yes	Yes	21-01- 1993	
53	Shelar Ajay Baburao	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	191	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2002	
54	Nanaware Jalinder Dadaso	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	344	Yes	Yes	08-09- 1989	
55	Dangat Ganesh Dhondu	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	156	Yes	Yes	28-05- 2005	
56	Hatte Suchitra Chandrakant	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
57	Kokare Sheetal Sunil	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2017	
58	Nalawade Jayant Krishnaji	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
59	Pisal Anil Balkrishna	53	Associate Professor	Male	B.E	345	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1990	
60	Shinde Minakshi Yuvraj	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	195	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2002	
61	Pujari Ankush Shankar	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	13	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017	
62	Mahajan Shashank rajshekhar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	19	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
63	Taware Rujuta Madhukar	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
64	Vedpathak Shailaja Prakash	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	31	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
65	Bhandare Nilesh Dipak	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	25	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
66	Deshmukh Megha Prakash	27	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	25	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2017	
67	Mulani Heena Raju	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
68	Waydande Rushikesh Pramod	26	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
69	Shivdas Rutuja Krishnath	25	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
70	Raut Trupti Gopal	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
71	Lengare Abhay Sugriv	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
72	Yadav Pravinkumar Tatyasaheb	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2016	28-02- 2018

73	Sawant Kiran Hanmant	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2016	31-05- 2018
74	Karanje Ashitosh Dattatray	31	Other	Male	B.E	37	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2018	
75	Wagh Shalaka Yadavrao	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
76	Ghatge Kshitija Hanamant	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	8	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-03- 2018
77	Gaikwad Dhanashri Shivajirao	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
78	Barbadekar Rajesh Pralhadrao	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
79	Yadav Aparna Prakash	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
80	Sawant Smita Dhansing	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
81	Bhosale Shweta Ashok	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
82	Maccha Pallavi Ashok	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	11	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	31-05- 2018
83	Jadhav Swapnali Suresh	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	3	No	No	05-02- 2018	02-05- 2018
84	Patil Pranali Prakashrao	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	19	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
85	Jadhav Sayali Madhukar	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	5	Yes	Yes	12-02- 2018	
86	Dhumal Nishigandh Udaysinh	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	